The Corporation of the City of Richmond Hill

By-Law 111-22

A By-law to establish lands as public highway.

Whereas under delegated authority, the Executive Director, Infrastructure and Engineering Services, Planning and Infrastructure Department on July 20, 2022, approved the staff recommendations to establish lands as public highway.

Now Therefore The Council of The Corporation of the City of Richmond Hill Enacts As Follows:

1. That the following lands be established as public highway to form part of the respective road allowances;

Legal Description	To become part of
Block 303, Plan 65M-4571	Bawden Drive
Block 304, Plan 65M-4571	Hewison Avenue
Block 305, Plan 65M-4571	Hilts Drive
Block 306, Plan 65M-4571	McCague Avenue

Passed this 26th day of July, 2022.

David West Mayor

Stephen M. A. Huycke City Clerk